

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Head Office: 21, Rajendra Place, New Delhi 110 008
Reviewed Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2012

(Rupees in Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | YEAR ENDED |
|---------|---|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| | | 30.06.2012 Reviewed | 31.03.2012 Audited | 30.06.2011 Reviewed | 31.03.2012 Audited |
| 1 | INTEREST EARNED (a+b+c+d) | 175826 | 170609 | 150101 | 647450 |
| | a).Interest/ discount on advances/bills | 134313 | 129759 | 115207 | 495243 |
| | b) Income on Investments | 40012 | 37666 | 34524 | 146965 |
| | c) Interest on Balances with RBI & Other Inter Bank Funds | 1500 | 1014 | 364 | 3061 |
| | d) Others | 1 | 2170 | 6 | 2181 |
| 2 | Other Income | 8589 | 12547 | 9368 | 41746 |
| 3 | TOTAL INCOME (1+2) | 184415 | 183156 | 159469 | 689196 |
| 4 | Interest Expended | 138939 | 128803 | 115021 | 497344 |
| 5 | Operating Expenses (i)+(ii) | 27761 | 30541 | 27720 | 115853 |
| | i) Employees Cost | 20256 | 21308 | 19080 | 83243 |
| | ii) Other Operating Expenses | 7505 | 9233 | 8640 | 32610 |
| 6 | TOTAL EXPENDITURE (4+5) (excluding Provisions & Contingencies) | 166700 | 159344 | 142741 | 613197 |
| 7 | Operating Profit before Provisions & Contingencies (3-6) | 17715 | 23812 | 16728 | 75999 |
| 8 | Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies | 8553 | 6762 | 6819 | 14573 |
| 9 | Exceptional Items | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 10 | Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8-9) | 9162 | 17050 | 9909 | 61426 |
| 11 | Tax Expense | 6759 | 2270 | 3500 | 16298 |
| 12 | Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11) | 2403 | 14780 | 6409 | 45128 |
| 13 | Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 14 | Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (12-13) | 2403 | 14780 | 6409 | 45128 |
| 15 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-) | 23421 | 23421 | 22306 | 23421 |
| 16 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year) | | | | 308523 |
| 17 | Analytical Ratios | | | | |
| | (i). Percentage of shares held by Government of India | 78.16 | 78.16 | 82.07 | 78.16 |
| | (ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio: Basel-I | 12.67 | 12.81 | 12.51 | 12.81 |
| | Basel-II | 13.11 | 13.26 | 13.34 | 13.26 |
| | (iii) Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualized) (Rs.) | | | | |
| | (a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized) | 1.03 | 5.63 | 2.87 | 19.24 |
| | (b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualized) | 1.03 | 5.63 | 2.87 | 19.24 |
| | (iv) (a) Amount of Gross Non Performing Assets | 82340 | 76344 | 53081 | 76344 |
| | (b) Amount of Net Non Performing Assets | 58341 | 54756 | 33072 | 54756 |
| | (c) % of Gross NPAs | 1.73 | 1.65 | 1.23 | 1.65 |
| | (d) % of Net NPAs | 1.23 | 1.19 | 0.77 | 1.19 |
| | (v) Return on Assets (Annualized) | 0.13 | 0.84 | 0.37 | 0.65 |
| 18 | Public Shareholding: | | | | |
| | No. of Shares | 51152000 | 51152000 | 40000000 | 51152000 |
| | Percentage of Shareholding | 21.84 | 21.84 | 17.93 | 21.84 |



| | | | | | |
|----|--|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 19 | Promoters and promoter group Share holding | | | | |
| | (a) Pledged/ Encumbered | | | | |
| | Number of shares | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Bank) | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| | (b) Non-encumbered | | | | |
| | Number of shares | 183056000 | 183056000 | 183056000 | 183056000 |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Bank) | 78.16 | 78.16 | 82.07 | 78.16 |

Segment Reporting:

A: BUSINESS SEGMENT:

For the purpose of segment reporting in terms of AS-17 of ICAI and as prescribed in RBI guidelines, the business of the Bank has been classified into four segments i.e. a) Treasury Operations b) Corporate/wholesale Banking, c) Retail Banking and d) Other Banking Operations. Segmental Revenue, Results, Assets & Liabilities in respect of Corporate / Wholesale and Retail Banking segment have been bifurcated on the basis of exposure to these segments. Assets and Liabilities, wherever directly related to segments have been accordingly allocated to segments and wherever not directly related have been allocated on the basis of pro-rata segment revenue

(Rupees in lacs)

| Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | Year ended |
|---------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | 30.06.12 (Reviewed) | 31.03.12 (Audited) | 30.06.11 (Reviewed) | 31.03.12 (Audited) |
| 1. Segment Revenue | | | | |
| a) Treasury | 41284 | 38166 | 36696 | 152443 |
| b) Corporate/ Wholesale Banking | 109744 | 109665 | 95771 | 407496 |
| c) Retail Banking | 33230 | 34258 | 26806 | 127299 |
| d) Other Banking Operations | 157 | 1067 | 196 | 1958 |
| Total | 184415 | 183156 | 159469 | 689196 |
| 2. Segment Result | | | | |
| a) Treasury | 485 | -729 | 2716 | 5199 |
| b) Corporate/ Wholesale Banking | 23619 | 29567 | 22382 | 97725 |
| c) Retail Banking | 7152 | 9237 | 6265 | 30528 |
| d) Other Banking Operations | 157 | 1067 | 196 | 1958 |
| Total | 31413 | 39142 | 31559 | 135410 |
| 3. Unallocated Expenses | 13698 | 15330 | 14831 | 59411 |
| 4. Operating Profit | 17715 | 23812 | 16728 | 75999 |
| 5. Provisions & Contingencies | 8553 | 6762 | 6819 | 14573 |
| 5. Income Tax | 6759 | 2270 | 3500 | 16298 |
| 6. Extra Ordinary Profit/ Loss | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |
| 7. Net Profit | 2403 | 14780 | 6409 | 45128 |
| Other Information: | | | | |



